## Office of

## AUBURN WATER DISTRICT

Office Telephone # 784-6469

A special meeting of the Trustees of the Auburn Water District will be held at the office of the Auburn Water District, 268 Court Street, on Wednesday, August 7, 2024 at 4:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

1. <u>Lake Auburn Watershed Protection Commission</u>, At-large appointment.

This appointment is for the two remaining years of a three-year appointment that was made in July, 2023.

- Review of applications submitted by Evan Cyr and Janet Joseph for the at-large Commission seat.
- Each candidate will have 5 minutes to introduce themselves and explain why they're interested in serving.
- 2. <u>Lake Auburn Watershed Protection Commission</u>, <u>Trustee appointment</u>.

This is a full 3-year term that will run from July, 2024 to July, 2027.

- Dan Bilodeau was the most recent appointment and has expressed interest to continue. Trustee Denis Bergeron has also expressed interest in serving.
- 3. Adjourn Special Meeting